Ending Cash & Cash Equivalents, August 31 as restated $ 386,711,517.80

During fiscal year 2017, the Texas Tech Law School Foundation (TTLSF) was determined to be a blended
component unit of TTU, and the transactions of TTLSF were blended with the transactions of TTU, resulting
in a change to cash and cash equivalents, and net position. The additional items requiring a change to net
position included a modification of the method for reporting gift pledges related to endowments, a refund from
the State for prior year state benefits, and the reclassification of an operating lease to a capital lease by ASU.

There were also reclassifications of several items in the financial records of System component institutions
resulting in the restatement of comparative financial statement balances for the year ended August 31, 2017.
These reclassifications required no restatement of fund balances or net position.

The table below summarizes the restatements to net position as well as the reclassifications:S
S
S
S
S
S
S

UNAUDITED

* Texas Tech University System (793) - Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

w
S

Statement Description Restatement and Reclassification Amounts

FY16 as reported Correction FY16 restated

SNP Restricted Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 123,933,924.89 $ 181,807.00 $ 124,115,731.89

SNP Current Gifts Receivable 33,563,591.66 (7,161,923.95) 26,401,667.71
SNP Current Other Receivable 9,691,464.39 3,116,305.59 12,807,769.98
SNP Other Current Assets 450,000.00 567,567.00 1,017,567.00

SNP Non-Current Gifts Receivable 81,127,849.39 (11,107,587.49) 70,020,261.90
SNP Restricted Investments 403,616,936.74 10,174,367.00 413,791,303.74
SNP Depreciable or Amortizable Capital Assets 2,926,004,967.79 5,953,256.19 2,931,958,223.98
SNP Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization (1,581,295,493.93) (2,513,597.06) (1,583,809,090.99)

Total Asset Correction (789,805.72)

5 SNP Current Capital Lease Obligations $ 0.00 $ 546,238.40 $ 546,238.40
SNP Non-Current Capital Lease Obligations 0.00 2,601,428.75 2,601,428.75

Total Liability Correction 3,147,667.15

SNP Net Investment in Capital Assets $ 900,671,764.81 $ (17,683,941.27) $ 882,987,823.54
SNP Restricted Nonexpendable Endowments 670,409,169.27 (12,594,383.00) 657,814,786.27

SNP Restricted Expendable Capital Projects 27,900,855.16 15,366,948.04 43,267,803.20
SNP Restricted Expendable Debt Service 32,694,831.32 17,975,933.25 50,670,764.57

SNP Restricted Expendable Other 378,617,797.79 4,896,390.56 383,514,188.35

SNP Unrestricted Net Position 854,719,683.63 (11,898,420.45) 842,821,263.18
Total Net Position Correction (3,937,472.87)

5 SRECNP Local Governmental Grants and Contracts $ 38,201,286.87 $ (12,096,008.17) $ 26,105,278.70
SRECNP Nongovernmental Grants and Contracts 174,302,143.54 12,096,008.17 186,398,151.71

Total Operating Revenues $ 0.00

SRECNP Repairs and Maintenance $ 39,018,992.47 $ (546,238.40) $ 38,472,754.07
SRECNP Depreciation and Amortization 122,625,165.13 396,883.75 123,022,048.88

Total Operating Expenses (149,354.65)

SRECNP Legislative Revenue $ 458,912,860.57 $ 431,230.20 $ 459,344,090.77
SRECNP Private Gifts 99,947,990.11 2,424,970.56 102,372,960.67

SRECNP Investment Income (Expense) 55,671,543.10 (13,692.00) 55,657,851.10

SRECNP Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments (27,250,345.19) 539,628.00 (26,710,717.19)
SRECNP Other Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 7,302,344.79 (501,088.00) 6,801,256.79

Total Nonoperating Revenues (Expenses) 2,881,048.76

SRECNP Contributions to Permanent and Term Endowments $ 20,685,872.67 $ (7,878,460.94) $ 12,807,411.73

Net Other Revenues, Expenses, Gains, Losses, and Transfers (7,878,460.94)

Cash Flow Payments to Suppliers for Goods and Services $ (219,407,343.44) $ 546,238.40 $ (218,861,105.04)
Cash Flow Proceeds from Other Uses 9,144,101.43 (364,546.00) 8,779,555.43

Cash Flow Payments For Capital Leases 0.00 (546,238.40) (546,238.40)
Cash Flow Proceeds from Investment Sales and Maturities 221,290,601.66 61,114.00 221,351,715.66
Cash Flow Proceeds from Interest and Investment Income 79,053,269.21 284,153.00 79,337,422.21
Cash Flow Payments to Acquire Investments (304,065,253.56) (297,845.00) (304,363,098.56)

Total Cash Flows (317,124.00)

5 Cash Flow Operating Loss $ (545,941,285.93) $ 149,354.65 $ (545,791,931.28)
Cash Flow Depreciation and Amortization Expense 122,625,165.13 396,883.75 123,022,048.88

Cash Flow Net Increase (Decrease) in Fair Value of Investments (27,250,345.19) 539,628.00 (26,710,717.19)

The Carr Foundation had no restatements or adjustments to fund balance or net position for the year ended
* August 31, 2017.

S
5 46

S

UNAUDITED

* Texas Tech University System (793) - Notes to the Combined Financial Statements (continued)

S
Note 15: Contingencies and Commitments

Contingencies

Unpaid Claims and Lawsuits

* At August 31, 2017 the following contingent claims were pending for TTUHSC:

Physician Supplemental Payments:

S
The U.S. Department of Health and Human Services Office of Inspector General is in the process of auditing
physician supplemental payments to determine if the Texas Health and Human Services Commission (HHSC)